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SCHEDULED 

START TIME 

--·------;~~ 'II ····---·~·· 
il'fii ~fV- '' 

10700 Ventura Blvd. 
No. Hollywood. Ca. 91604 

Phone (213) 980-9490 

ACTUAL 

TIME 
ELEMENT 

FOR WEEK ENDINGJanuary 11, 1975 
CYClE NO. 7 51 PROGRAM' 2 Of 13 

D !SC &. HALF H 0 U R NO ___:::lo.t_A~----:::---
PAGE NO _1=----

RUNNING 
TIME 

~---~~~-------4--------------------------------------------------+--------~ 

00:00 

6:16 

6:18 

8:18 

16:20 

16:22 

18:22 

29:59 

30:01 
30:11 

THEME & OPENING OF 
T,A{K UNIT 

t~40 - I CAN HELP -
TALK- UNIT 
it:J9 - I FEEL A SONG 
"'TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

PART 1 

Billy Swan 

(IN MY HEART) - Gladys 
Knight & the Pips 

TO COAST 

C-1 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#38 - BLACK WATER - Doobie Brothers 
TALK UNIT 
#37 - SWEET SURRENDER - John Denver 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
__ -'1 TALK UNIT 

#36 - READY - Cat Stevens 
TALK UNIT 
#35 - #9 DREAM - John Lennon 
TALK UNIT 
#34 - THE ENTERTAINER - Billy Joel 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

STATION 1.0.: C-3 
LOCAL INSERT: 

6:18 

2:00 

8:04 

2:00 

11:39 

:10 
2:00 



SCHEDULED 

START TIME 

32:11 

37:00 

10700 Ventura Blvd 
No Hollywood Ca 91604 

Pt1one I 213 l 980-9490 

ACTUAL 

TIME 

LOGO: ili~RICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

ELEMENT 

fOI WEEK ENDING. J,::: TIUE r-•: ll' 19 7 5 
CYCLE NO. 7 51 PWGI.O.M • 2 Of 13 

DISC & HAlf HOUR NO ~'--------
PAGE NO -----=..2-

RUNNING 

TIME 

#33 - LOOK IN Wf EYES PRETTY WOMAN - Tony 
TALK UNIT Orlando & Da,-.m 4:52 
#32 - STRUTTIN' Billy Preston 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

~------+-------~----------------------------------------------------

37:02 

39:02 

49:29 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-4 

#31 - I BELONG TO YOU - Love Unlimited 
TALK UNIT 
#30 - FROM HIS WOMAN TO YOU - Barbara Mason 
TAJaK UNIT 

LJ19 - YOU'RE NO GOOD - Lind.a Ronstadt 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

2:00 

10:29 

r-------1--------r-------------------------------------------------+----------4 

49:31 

51:31 

53:31 

53:50 
59:50 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-5 

#2[ - WHEN WILL I SEE YOU AGAIN - Tnree Degrees 
TALK UNIT 

~ #27 - ~REE BIRD - Lynyrd Skynyrd 
TALK UNIT 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 5~:40 
THE.tvffi TO: 52: 50 
EMERGENC{ THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00 

2:00 

7:00 

--------- ------------------------------------------+-----------4 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I.D.: 

:60 
:10 



SCHEDULED 

START TIME 

11:11 

6:46 

6:48 

8:48 

16:43 

16:45 

18:45 

26:37 

26:39 
26:49 

I ~VAiEMWK 
10700 Ventura Blvd FOI WEEK ENDING. j an1.1ary 11 2 1 :t 7 5 

No Hollywood Ca 91604 

PhOne (2131 980-9490 
cYClE NO 7 51 PROGRAM 2 • OF IJ 

DISC & HAlf HOUR NO ...:.2=-:.A.:_ __ .,.---__ _ 

ACTUAL 

TIME 

(_ 

~ 

PAGE NO ----=.3 __ , 

ELEMENT 

rr"HEME & OPENING OF PART 
TALK UNIT 
l:/126 - BEST OF MY LOVE -
TALK UNIT 
1125 - YOU GOT THE LOVE 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

11 

Eagles 

- Rufus 

COAST 

C-1 

featuring 

1124 - RIDE 1 EM COWBOY - Pa11l Da-.ris 
TALK UNIT 

Chaka 
Khan 

#23 - SHA LA LA (MAKES ME HAPPY) - Al Green 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 

~: AMERICAN TOP 40 
UNIT 

#22 - GAT'S IN THE CRADLE - Harry Chapin 
T~K UNIT 
1f21 - GET DANCIN' - Disco Tex & the Sex=O-Lettes 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

STATION J.D.: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
C=3 

RUNNING 

TIME 

6:48 

-·-----

2:00 

7:57 

2:00 

7:54 

:10 
2:00 



SCHEDULED 

START TIME 

i:VATE~K 
10700 Ventura Blvd 

No Hollywood Ca 91604 
Phone (2131 980-9490 

ACTUAL 

TIME 
ELEMENT 

fOI WfEK [NO lNG January 11 ' 1 y 7 5 
cYCLE NO. 7 51 P110Ga.o.u • 2 OF 13 

0 15( & HAlf H 0 U R N 0 _,2::...13;::._ __ -:----
P.a.GE NO _.::!,.4 __ _ 

RUNNING 

TIME 

~---~---+-··· ··-----~-----------~-----------~ ----------4 

2~:4Y 

36:20 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP L'!-0 

TALK UNIT 
if20 - ROCK 'N' ROLL (GAVE YOU THE BEST YEARS OF 
T~ UNIT MY LIFE) - Mac Davis 

l~n9 - SOME KIND OF wONDERFUL - Grand Funk 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

7:33 

.,__ ___ +-----+----------------~--· --····------------f--··-· . ~··-

36:22 LOCAL INSERT: C-4 2:00 

~----~----+---------------------------------_.....j 

38:22 

49:27 

49:29 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#18 - PICK UP THE PIECES - Average Wnite Band 
TALK UNIT 
#17 - DOCTOR'S ORDERS - Carol Douglas 
TALK UNIT 

~~~i6 - FIRE - Ohio Players 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: c-5 

11:07 

2:00 

~---~---+---------------------~----------~----------------~ 

51:29 

58:36 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
4/:15 ~ D.t\RK HORSE ~ George Harriso::1 
TALK .UNIT 
#14 - NEVER C&~ SAY GOODBYE - Gloria Ga}~Or 
TALK UNIT 
T:.qEME UP & UNDER \.J /TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 5t: 43 
TriEME TO: 5.::: 50 
EMERGENCY THE~lli RUNOUT TO: 60:00 

7:07 

1----- -+---·-. -- ------ ---·--·---------------------------~i-----------1 

58~50 

59~50 
1
LOCAL INSERT~ 
I STATION I .D ~ ~ 

~60 
:10 



5CM£DUL£D 

START TIM£ 

00:00 

7:02 

10700 Ventura Blvd 
No Hollywood Ca 91604 

Pnone 12 131 960-9490 

ACTUAL 

TIME 
ELEMENT 

'DR WEEK ENDING january 11' 19 7 5 
CYCLE NO 7 51 PROGU~ 2 OF IJ 

DISC & H.;.Lf HOUR NO _,3::_:A.;:___ _____ _ 

PJ.GE NO -""'-5 __ _ 

RUNNING 

TIME 

-·------------------------------- ---- ---- ~--------1 

THEME .& OPENING OF PART 111 
TALK UNIT 

.#13 = ANGIE BABY - Helen Reddy 
TALK UNIT 
#12 - BUNGLE IN THE JUNGLE - Je~~ro Tull 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

7:04 

1-----+------+---- --------------- ------- ------ ---- ----- ---

7:04 

9:04 

19:10 

19:12 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
4fl1 - MORNING 
TALK UNIT 

SIDE OF THE HOUNTAIN - Donny & 
Marie Osmo::1d 

4110 - ONE MAN WOMAN/ ONE WOM..Jlli MAN = P a: 1l Anka & 
TALK UNIT 03.ia Coates 
419 - KUNG FU FIGHTING ~ Carl Douglas 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 

2:00 

10:08 

2:08 

1-----+-------+---------------------------+- -------1 

21:12 

31:38 

31:40 
31:50 

LOGO: Ai'lERICAN TOP ~0 
TALK UNIT 
4ft8 - PLEASE tvJR. ?OSTJ'.Wl - Carpenters 
TALK UNIT 
#7 - BOOGIE ON REGGAE ~0~~~ - Stevie Wonder 
TALK UNIT 
#6 - ONLY ~OU - Ringo Starr 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

10:2E 

--- --------------------------------------+---------l 

STATION 1.0.: 
LOCAL INSERT: 

C-3 
:10 

2:08 



SCHEDULED 

STAIT TIME 

10700 Ven1ura Blvd 
No Hollywood. Ca. 91604 

Phone (213) 980-9490 

ACTUAL 

TIME 
ELEMENT 

•oR WEE< ENDING Ja-_l.~lary 111 197 5 
CYClE NO. 7 51 PWGUM 2 Of il 

DiSC &. HALF HOU~ NO ___,~~"B~-----
PAGE N0_;;.,;:._0 __ _ 

RUNNING 

TIME 

t-----+----·----+----.. ---------------~----- -------1-------J 

33:50 LOGO~ AMERICAN TOP 40 

f}~1Z UNIT 
t 5 - MANDY - Barry ManilovJ 3:33 

TALK UNIT 
37:21 LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

t-----+-----+---------------- ·-·----.. ----~-' ------+-- --------

37:23 LOCAL INSERT: c-4 2:00 

t-----+------+-------------------------- ~----------" 

39:23 

46:12 

46:14 

4B:l4 

58:06 

5s~so 

59:50 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
{fo4 = LAUGHTER IN THE RAIN - Ne:Ll S eda,za 
TALK UNIT 
{fo3 = SALLY G co Paul McCartney & '.Nings 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICA.T\J TOP 40 
TALK U~'JIT 

C-5 

V 1F2 - YOU'RE THE FIRST, THE LAST, M'i EVERYTHING 
TALK UNIT - Barry wrrite 

~- #1 - LUCY IN THE SKi wiTH DIN10NDS - Elton Jo~n 
TALK UNIT 
'IHEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 5[::::39 
THEME TO: 56:50 
EMERGENCY THEi'IE RUN OUT TO: SO: O.::• 

LOCAL INSER':!:: C-6 
STATION I.D.: 

6:51 

2:00 

:60 
:10 


