

FOR WEEK ENDING: Jan	uary 11,	1975
CYCLE NO 751	PROGRAM	2 OF 13
DISC & HALF HOUR NO	1A	
	PAGE NO]	

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	E L E M E N T	RUNNING TIME
00:00		THEME & OPENING OF PART 1 TALK UNIT #40 - I CAN HELP - Billy Swan TALK UNIT #29 - I FEEL A SONG (IN MY HEART) - Gladys TALK UNIT Knight & the Pips LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	6:18
6:18		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
8:18 16:20		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #38 - BLACK WATER - Doobie Brothers TALK UNIT #37 - SWEET SURRENDER - John Denver TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	8:04
16:22		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
18:22 29:59	_^	LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #36 - READY - Cat Stevens TALK UNIT #35 - #9 DREAM - John Lennon TALK UNIT #34 - THE ENTERTAINER - Billy Joel TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	11:39
30:01 30:11		STATION I.D.: C-3 LOCAL INSERT:	:10



FOR WEEK ENDING JET	nuary 11,	1975
CYCLE NO. 751		
DISC & HALF HOUR NO	113	
	BACE NO	$\frac{1}{2}$

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
32:11		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #33 - LOOK IN MY EYES PRETTY WOMAN - Tony TALK UNIT Orlando & Dawn #32 - STRUTTIN' Billy Preston TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	4 : 52
37:02		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
39:02 49:29	Ĺ	LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #31 - I BELONG TO YOU - Love Unlimited TALK UNIT #30 - FROM HIS WOMAN TO YOU - Barbara Mason TALK UNIT #29 - YOU'RE NO GOOD - Linda Ronstadt TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	10:29
49:31		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
51:31 53:31	7.	LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #26 - WHEN WILL I SEE YOU AGAIN - Three Degrees TALK UNIT #27 - FREE BIRD - Lynyrd Skynyrd TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:40 THEME TO: 58:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00	7:00
58:50 59:50		LOCAL INSERT: STATION I.D.: C=5	:60 :10



FOR WEEK ENDING January 11, 1975

CYCLE NO 751 PROGRAM 2 OF 13

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 2A

PAGE NO 3

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00		THEME & OPENING OF PART 11 TALK UNIT #26 - BEST OF MY LOVE - Eagles TALK UNIT #25 - YOU GOT THE LOVE - Rufus featuring Chaka TALK UNIT Khan	6 : 48
6:46		LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
6:48		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
8:48		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #24 - RIDE 'EM COWBOY - Paul Davis TALK UNIT #23 - SHA LA LA (MAKES ME HAPPY) - Al Green	7 : 57
16:43		TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	
16:45		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
18:45	۷	LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #22 - CAT'S IN THE CRADLE - Harry Chapin TALK UNIT #21 - GET DANCIN' - Disco Tex & the Sex=0-Lettes	7 : 54
26:37		TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
26:39 26:49		STATION I.D.: LOCAL INSERT: C=3	:10 2:00



FOR WEEK ENDING January 11, 1975

CYCLE NO. 751 PROGRAM · 2 OF 13

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 2B

PAGE NO. 4

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
28:49 36:20		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #20 - ROCK 'N' ROLL (GAVE YOU THE BEST YEARS OF TALK UNIT MY LIFE) - Mac Davis #19 - SOME KIND OF WONDERFUL - Grand Funk TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	7 : 33
36:22		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
38:22 49:27	Ĺ	LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #18 - PICK UP THE PIECES - Average White Band TALK UNIT #17 - DOCTOR'S ORDERS - Carol Douglas TALK UNIT #16 - FIRE - Ohio Players TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	11:07
49:29		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
51:29 58:36		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #15 - DARK HORSE - George Harrison TALK UNIT #14 - NEVER CAN SAY GOODBYE - Gloria Gaynor TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:43 THEME TO: 53:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00	7:07
58:50 59:50		LOCAL INSERT: Coó	:60 :10



FOR WEEK ENDING January 11, 1975

CYCLE NO 751 PROGRAM 2 OF 13

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 3A

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00 7:02	.A.	THEME & OPENING OF PART 111 TALK UNIT #13 = ANGIE BABY - Helen Reddy TALK UNIT #12 - BUNGLE IN THE JUNGLE - Jethro Tull TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	7:04
7:04		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
9:04 19:10		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #11 - MORNING SIDE OF THE MOUNTAIN - Donny & TALK UNIT Marie Osmond #10 - ONE MAN WOMAN/ONE WOMAN MAN = Paul Anka & TALK UNIT Odia Coates #9 - KUNG FU FIGHTING = Carl Douglas TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	10:08
19:12		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
21:12		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #8 - PLEASE MR. POSTMAN - Carpenters TALK UNIT #7 - BOOGIE ON REGGAE WOMAN - Stevie Wonder TALK UNIT #6 - ONLY YOU - Ringo Starr TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	10:28
31:40 31:50		STATION I.D.: C=3 LOCAL INSERT:	:10 2:00



FOR WEEK ENDING January 11, 1975

CYCLE NO. 751 PROGRAM 2 OF 13

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 3B

PAGE NO 6

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
33:50 37:21	•	LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #5 - MANDY - Barry Manilow TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	3 : 33
37:23		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
39:23 46:12		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #4 - LAUGHTER IN THE RAIN - Neil Sedaka TALK UNIT #3 - SALLY G - Paul McCartney & Wings TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	6:51
46:14		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
48:14 58:06	Ė	LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #2 - YOU'RE THE FIRST, THE LAST, MY EVERYTHING TALK UNIT #1 - LUCY IN THE SKY WITH DIAMONDS - Elton John TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:39 THEME TO: 58:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 50:00	9:52
58:50 59:50		LOCAL INSERT: C-6 STATION I.D.:	:60 :10